# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM306784 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of the Assignor, Nature of the Conveyance. Change of Name from Lexani International Inc to Asanti Wheel Corporation previously recorded on Reel 005295 Frame 0112. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LEXANI INTERNATIONAL, INC.		05/20/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Asanti Wheel Corporation	
Street Address:	2652 Research Drive Suite B	
City:	Corona	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92882	
intity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3967213	ASANTI

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9493025687

**Email:** dariusgleason@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Darius Gleason

Address Line 1: 24310 MOULTON PARKWAY, STE. O, #176

Address Line 4: Laguna Hills, CALIFORNIA 92637

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Darius GleasonSIGNATURE:/Darius Gleason/DATE SIGNED:06/05/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=LII-AWC-NameChange-82013#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005298 FRAME: 0693

900291362

# OP \$40.00 3967213

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM306480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lexani Wheel Corporation		07/26/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Asanti Wheel Corporation	
Street Address:	2562 Research Drive, Suite B	
City:	Corona	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92882	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3967213	ASANTI

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9493025687

**Email:** dariusgleason@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Darius Gleason

Address Line 1: 24310 MOULTON PARKWAY, STE. O, #176

Address Line 4: Laguna Hills, CALIFORNIA 92637

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darius Gleason
SIGNATURE:	/Darius Gleason/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=396AssignCute-6314#page1.tif source=396AssignCute-6314#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005298 FRAME: 0694



# Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

c 2261507

FILED ////// PL Secretary of State State of California

MAY 2 0 2013

IPC

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and secretary, respectively, of LEXANI INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. Article One (1) of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is ASANTI WHEEL CORP.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is ten thousand (10,000). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more that 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: 5/20/13

Sergiu Anca; President

Sergiu Ancar Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005298 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 06/05/2014